

File reference	W17FOI387
Key words	Agency spend on Locums
Date of release	07/09/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I would be very grateful if you could provide me with the following information:

1. **Agency spend on Medical Locums/Doctors:**
£4,117,373
2. **Agency spend on AHP's (Allied Health Professionals):**
£195,733
3. **Do you have a Direct Engagement Company in place for Medical Locums?**
Brookson Direct
4. **Which company is it?**
Brookson Healthcare Services LLP
5. **When does the contract expire?**
31 January 2019
6. **Do you use a Managed Service/Master Vend for doctors?**
No
7. **Do you have a Direct Engagement Company in place for AHP's?**
Yes
8. **Which company is it?**
Brookson Healthcare Services LLP
9. **When does the contract expire?**
31 January 2019
10. **Do you use a Managed Service/Master Vend for AHP's?**
No

Please can you tell me: -

Finance Director's name, email and telephone number

Please refer to the Trust website for details

<https://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/neil-kemsley>

01752 439085

Chief Procurement Officer

Andy McMinn

andrewmcminn@nhs.net

01752 439614

HR Managers name, email, telephone number

Lisa White, Head of HR Operations

Lisawhite3@nhs.net

01752 437246

Medical Staffing Managers name, email and telephone number

Human Resources Manager (Medical)

plh-tr.medicalworkforceteam@nhs.net

01752 437482

Attachments included: No